
Civic Center Permit 
Facility Fees 

The Following fee schedule shall apply for the use of School Facilities. The fees listed do not include custodial cost. Facility use may 
require a District representative be present at an additional cost. 

 
 No facility use fees will be assessed to non profit school based community groups for regular afterschool meetings, e. g.  PTA, 

YMCA, YWCA, Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts, Boys’ Club, Girls’ Club, etc; however, custodial fees may be assessed.  This, however, 
does not include afterschool care programs. 

 
 DIRECT COST shall be charged to all non-profit activities (providing form 501(c)(3), which follow District guidelines and are 

approved by the Civic Center Permits Office that are not for profit activities specifically charged FAIR RENTAL VALUE. 
 
 FAIR RENTAL VALUE shall be charged for any for profit activity where fees will be charged or contributions solicited and 

the net receipts are not expended for the welfare of the pupils of the District or for charitable purposes.  Examples: Filming, 
Parking Cars, Professional Theatre or Shows. 

 
 Facility 

Direct Cost 
(Per hour of use) 

Fair Rental Value 
( Per hour of use) 

Auditorium* - HVAC Extra   
Primary/Elementary $80.00  $110.00 
Middle School $143.00 $207.00 
Senior High $238.00 $336.00 
   
Classrooms* -- HVAC Extra $35.00 $49.00 
   
Choral, Band, Multipurpose rooms, 
Libraries, and Little Theatre* - 
HVAC Extra 

$80.00 
 

$117.00 
 

   
Cafeteria and Kitchen*   
Primary/Elementary $40.00 $54.00 
Middle School $60.00 $80.00 
Senior High $82.00 $122.00 
   
Gymnasium* - HVAC Extra   
Middle School $ 65.00 $ 90.00 
Senior High $145.00 $210.00 
Scoreboard and Operator* $25.00 Per Hour $25.00 Per Hour 
Showers and Lockers $65.00 $ 96.00 
   
Swimming Pool* $128.00 $192.00 
Shower & Locker Rooms $ 65.00 $ 96.00 
   
Tennis, Basketball Outdoor Courts ( 
per court)* 

$15.00 $ 25.00 

   
Track – Dirt* $35.00 $70.00 
Track – Synthetic* $150.00 $300.00 
Turf Fields - Natural Grass* $35.00 $70.00 
Turf Fields – Synthetic* $150.00 $300.00 

Parking – The fee for parking is based upon need. 
Please call (626) 396-5850 x 89188 or fax (626) 798-2895 

*There are also Service Fees associated with the use of this facility.   
Rates are effective 04/01/2018 for new permits issued after April 1, 2018. 
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